Eur. Phys. J. B 9, 371 (1999)



EDP Sciences © Società Italiana di Fisica Springer-Verlag 1999

Erratum

Multiplicity A_m models

Z. Maassarani

Physics Department, University of Virginia, McCormick road, Charlottesville, VA 22901, USA

Eur. Phys. J. B 7, 627-633 (1999)

The second sentence of the second paragraph after equation (38) on page 631 should be replaced by:

For those with a first vanishing $p_{k'}$, equations (36, 37) truncate accordingly with $\Lambda^{(m-k';p_{k'})}$ given by an eigenvalue of the type (39) for the induced model at the corresponding level, and all products \prod_{1}^{0} set to one; equation (38) is replaced by a similar one with $\Lambda^{(m-k';p_{k'})}$.

The third sentence of the second paragraph (just before Eq. (39)) on page 632 should be replaced by:

I now fill a gap in [4] and give the action of the transfer matrix on such states, which comprise the pseudo-vacuum states $||\gamma_{k_0^{(1)}}\rangle|$ $(p_1=0)$.